

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, I&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500092, 0191-2951670)

Sub; Transfer of Sh. Tamim Ahmad, Inspector Fisheries

Order No: 392 Fisheries of 2023

Dated: 2/ -08-2023

In the interest of administration and smooth functioning of Departmental work, Sh. Tamim Ahmad, Inspector Fisheries is hereby transferred from the office of the Chief Project Officer, Gagribal Srinagar and posted with Sr. Project Officer, Trout Feed Mill Manasbal for further duties.

The Official is deemed to be relieved with immediate effect

Mohammad Farooq Dar, JKAS, Director Fisheries, J&K

No: DOF-ESTB/15/2022-05

Dated: 2/ 08-2023

Copy to the:

1. Joint Director Fisheries, South/ North Kashmir Division for inf

- 2. Chief Project Officer, Gagribal Srinagar for inf with the directions not to draw the salary of the official post issuance of this order
- 3. Sr. Project Officer Trout Feed Mill Manasbal for information
- 4. Adm Section
- Order file